MARTIN WOODWARD

935 Shavington Street North Vancouver, British Columbia V7L 1K6 Phone: 604-317-3367

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 24, 2015 – Martin Woodward wishes to announce that he has purchased 156,000 common shares ("Shares") of Plus8 Global Ventures Ltd. (the "Company") through the Canadian Securities Exchange on February 17, 2015, at a price of \$0.025 per Share, representing 1.25% of the issued and outstanding common shares of the Company. As a result, Mr. Woodward now has direct or indirect ownership of 1,361,000 common shares of the Company representing approximately 10.93% of the issued and outstanding common shares of the Company. Mr. Woodward acquired the 156,000 Shares for investment purposes. Mr. Woodward has a long-term view of the investment and he does not intend at this time to acquire additional common shares of the Company, but may acquire additional common shares of the Company either on the open market or through private acquisitions. Mr. Woodward may sell his common shares of the Company either on the open market or through private dispositions in the future depending on market conditions, reformulation of plans and/or other relevant factors.

This news release is being issued pursuant to Part 3 of National Instrument 62-103 *The Early Warning System and Related Take-Over Bid and Insider Reporting Issues* of the Canadian Securities Administrators. A copy of the report filed by Mr. Woodward in connection with the acquisition of the common shares is available on the Company's SEDAR profile, and it can also be obtained directly from Mr. Woodward by contacting him at the number shown above.